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Engineering and Public Works 
County Engineer 

I.EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: The Weizer family's 
request to honor Bill Weizer by dedicating the Island Way bridge, north of Indiantown 
Road, to him. 

SUMMARY: Approval of this motion will honor Bill Weizer for the many years he 
worked to make Island Way a reality. Dedication signs will be installed on the Island 
Way bridge by the Road and Bridge Division in accordance with the intent of 
Countywide PPM# CW-O-044 honoring individuals. The District 1 Commissioner 
supports this request. The Weizer family has agreed to fund the approximate cost of 
$200 for the dedication signs. Mr. Weizer originally owned property surrounding Island 
Way that was sold 12 years ago, and he spent many years working to make the access 
road a reality until he passed away in 1998. 

District 1 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: The family of Bill Weizer requested that the Island 
Way bridge be dedicated to him for his many years of community leadership in Palm 
Beach County. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Sketch 
2. Project Authorization 
3. Weizer Family Request 

Recommended by: _t....,·ilku~~='J,_,e:_=-@"'""'"""'-'-~~=----'/....,,6=/,2-=+-'-/;""""L,___ 
Division Director Date 

Approved by: 
Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2013 
$ -0-

200 
(200) 
-0-
-0-

$ -0-

2014 
-0-

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

Budget Account No: 

2015 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Yes X 

2016 2017 
-0- _:!!:: 
-0- _:!!:: 
-0- _:!!:: 
-0- _:!!:: 
-0- _:!!:: 
-0- _:!!:: 

No 

Fund 1201 Dept 360 Unit 3220 RevSrc/Object 6999/5304 

Recommended Sources of 
County Transport Trust 

Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Fund 

Traffic Operations .-L-_...,,;J 
C. Departmental Fiscal Review: ~---{lh""-'-'~~J'-,I_~~~-~~~~~=~~~-~----

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

. 10)1/l:t-

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
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Tammy Lee 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Project Authorization 

Cindy Defilippo 
Thursday, August 02, 2012 8:14 AM 
Tammy lee 
Weizer Request 

Attachment 2 

Commissioner Marcus supports the request by the Weizer family to dedicate the Island Way bridge in honor of William 
Weizer. She is supportive of this item being brought forward to the County Commission for consideration. Thanks. 

Cindy L. DeFilippo 
Administrative Assistant to 
Commissioner Karen T. Marcus 

office: 355-2201 
fax: 355-6094 
direct: 355-6464 
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Tammy lee 

From: Troy Weizer Lma1lto:twe1zer@southeasternaoor.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 12:36 PM 
To: Karen Marcus 
SUbject: weizer family 

Attachment 3 

Hello Karen, not sure you remember me we met a few times regarding the western corridor and 
Limestone land behind shores community here in Jupiter. My Grandfather Bill Weizer owned property 
surrounding Island Way which was all sold 12 years ago. 

My grandfather spent years working to make this access road a reality until he passed away in 1998. In 

his honor, I would like to see if any road dedication is possible. I'm not sure of this process or if it's even 
possible but thought you could advise. 

As this is your last term as our Commissioner, I want to give my gratitude for all you've done for this 

area. You've been a tremendous leader for North County and hope your successor continues on this 
path. 

On a second note, I think you're aware we're in final negotiations with Els for Autism foundation where 
they plan to build a charter school for autistic children on our Limestone parcel. I'm confident you have 
plans to support this project. 

This is a wonderful foundation and believe our site is a perfect fit. 

Sincerely, 

Troy Weizer, President 
Southeastern Door Company 
1505 Commerce Lane 
Jupiter, Florida 33458 
( 561) 7 46-5493 
(561)575-1826 Fax 
www.southeasterndoor.com 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released 
in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this 
office by phone or in writing. 
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